BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

Resolution And Order No: 17-01-10-16

In The Matter Of Setting A Public Hearing For The Proposed Sale Of County Property Designated As Parkland, Identified As Assessor's Map And Tax Lot No. 18-03-10-00-01103, Eugene, Oregon

WHEREAS, Lane County owned property identified as Map No. 18-03-10-00-01103, has been designated as county parkland pursuant to Order No. 12-06-20-06; and

WHEREAS, ORS 275.330 provides for selling such designated property; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Animal Services Division recommends the sale of the property; and

WHEREAS, the Lane County Board of County Commissioners finds that it is in the best interest of the public to sell said parkland; and

WHEREAS, in conformance with ORS 275.330 a public hearing on the matter is required including notice of said hearing published in a newspaper of general circulation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of Lane County RESOLVES AND ORDERS as follows:

- 1. That January 31, 2017 be established as the date for conducting a public hearing regarding the sale of county owned parkland, identified as Map and Tax Lot No. 18-03-10-00-01103, and the hearing be held at 1:30 p.m. at the Lane County Courthouse, 125 East 8th Avenue, Eugene, Oregon 97401.
- **2.** That notice of the public hearing be provided by publication in accordance with ORS 275.330 (3).

Inquiries regarding these proceedings may be directed to Michael Russell, Manager, Parks and Animal Services Division, Public Works Customer Service Center, 3050 N. Delta Hwy., Eugene, Oregon 97408, telephone (541) 682-2001.

ADOPTED this 10th day of January	, 2017.
	Reftan
APPROVED AS TO FORM Date	Chair Lane County Board of Commissioners
LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL	